GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE SHEET A0.1.0 FOR GENERAL NOTES

2. CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING CODES:
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, I.B.C.
2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, I.R.C.
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION

CODE, L.E.C.C.

2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, I.P.C.
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, I.M.C.
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, N.F.P.A.
2009 ICC A117.1

VERIFY ADDITIONAL MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS

PER PLAN SHEET INDEX ON COVER SHEET

3. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN PARENTHESIS
INDICATE 8'-10" CONC. POUR.

4. ALL 2x JOISTS TO BE #1 S.P. (SOUTHERN PINE)
OR #2 DFL (DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH) - U.N.O.
ALL 2 x HEADERS/ BEAMS/ STAIR OPENING
FRAMING TO BE #1 S.P. (SOUTHERN PINE)
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GRAB BAR/DETAIL

2'-10"

MIN. CLEARANCE

ACCESSIBLE SINK/TOILET STALL/URINAL

1/2"= 1|_0"

NOTE: MOUNTING HEIGHT FOR RESTROOM ACCESSORIES WITH OPERABLE
PARTS 44"- 48" IN ACCORDANCE w/ ICC/ANSI A117.1-09 - 2015 CHAPTER 6

SIGNAGE CLEARANCE

1/2"= 1]_0"

NOTE: IN ACCORDANCE W ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2015, SIGNAGE SHALL BE 48"
MIN. ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM
THE BASELINE OF THE LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER AND 60" MAXIMUM
ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, MEASURED FROM THE
BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST TACTILE CHARACTER

N T 1/2" W.P. DRYWALL -
SEE SPECS.
] 2x4 PLATE (TR.) W/ 1/2" RND.

BOLTS @ 6'-0" O.C. - MIN. 6"
EMBEDMENT

4" BOND BEAM W/ CONT. #5
RND. BAR

4" CONC. BLOCK W/
METAL REINFORCING @
16" O.C. VERT. - CONT.
LADDER TYPE

e

4, 10" 4",

#5 RODS @ 48" 0.C. MIN. 6" INTO CONC.
/ AND MIN. 32" INTO CMU WALL

4" CONC. SLAB W/6x6 10/10
‘ W.W. MESH
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6 MIL POLY VAPOR
BARRIER

4" COMPACTED GRAVEL
LEVELING BED

TYP. WALL SECTION
BETWEEN BATHROOMS

1/2"=1'-0" (NON-BEARING)

WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. TO MEET I.B.C.
REQUIREMENTS. DESIGN AND STRESS
DIAGRAM TO BE SUBMITTED BY OTHERS FOR

APPROVAL

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

7/16" STRUCTURAL 0.S.B. SHEATHING (24/0

TRUSS TO PLATE CONNECTION - SIMPSON H3
CONNECTOR EA. JRUSS (OR APPR'D. ALT.)
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APA EXP. 1) W/ PLY-CLIPS

ALUM. WRAPPED 2x8 FASCIA

W/ METAL GUTTER

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT SYSTEM
1x WOOD FRIEZE BOARD

1!_0"

BOARD AND BATTEN VINYL SIDING

8" CONC. BLOCK W/ NON-CORROSIVE METAL
REINFORCING @ 16" O.C. VERTICALLY

8'-11/2"

[
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CONTINUOUS LADDER TYPE

STONE VENEER W/ STONE CAP

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

3|_0|I

4"

INSULATION - PROVIDE INSULATION STOPS.
ALLOW AIR CIRCULATION.

1/2" W.P. GYP. BOARD - SEE SPECS.

2x8 PLATE (TR.) W/ 1/2" RND. BOLTS @ 6'-0"
O.C. - MIN. 6" EMBEDMENT

8" BOND BEAM W/ CONT. #5 RND. BAR

#5 VERT. BARS @ 48" O.C. FULL HEIGHT
EXTENDED 7" INTO BOND BEAM

#5 VERT. BARS @ 48" O.C. (4'-0" LONG)
MIN. 1'-0" INTO CONC. FDN. AND MIN. 32"
INTO CMU WALL

1/2" ASPHALT IMPREGNATED INSULATION
BOARD

4" CONC. SLAB W/6x6 10/10 W.W. MESH

[NEY

12" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/
2 @ #4 REINF. BARS
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CONTINUOUS - TOP & BOTTOM

MIN. 2'-6"

24"x 8" CONC. FOOTING

BELOW FIN. GRADE

TYP. WALL SECTION

CHARACTER HEIGHT/SIZE SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE w/ ICC/ANSI A117.1 - 2015
SECTION 703

- DOT BASE DIAMETER .059"-.063".

BRAILLE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE w/ ICC/ANSI \M
A117.1 - 2015 SECTION 703 \

- DISTANCE BETWEEN TWO DOTS IN THE

SAME CELL .090"-.100".

- DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS
IN ADJACENT CELLS .241"-.300".

- DOT HEIGHT .025"-.037".

- DISTANCE BETWEEN CORRESPONDING DOTS
FROM ONE CELL DIRECTLY BELOW .395"-.400

48" MIN
60" MAX
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MIN. 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER

4" COMPACTED GRAVEL LEVELING BED

2" RIGID INSULATION

KEY

34"-48"
A.F.F

DOOR DETAIL
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16091 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300
Chesterfield, MO 63017
phone (636) 537-2000
www.mcbridehomes.com
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This drawing and the architectural works
depicted are the sole property of MSA and may
not be constructed, used, altered, modified,
incorporated into other design works, reproduced
or disseminated without MSA’s express written
consent. No consent or authorization is given to
utilize this drawing or the architectural works in
any way, including, without limitation,
constructing, in whole or in part, any structure
depicted in the architectural works, or should be
implied from any party’s receipt of this drawing
in any form. Consent or authorization to utilize
this drawing and the architectural works may
only be given in a separate writing signed by an
authorized agent of MSA.

The architect’s seal affixed to this sheet indicates
that the professional architect whose name
appears in the seal either prepared or directed
the preparation of the design and architectural
work depicted on this sheet. Any other drawings
or documents that do not exhibit this seal were
not prepared by or the responsibility of the
professional architect whose name appears in the
seal affixed to this sheet and are expressly
k disclaimed. J
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Barry L. Glantz, AIA, Architect
MO# A-5743 J
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